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Box Score Report

Football - 10/21/2016 7:00 PM

Urbana Boys Varsity Football @ Middletown Boys Varsity

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...
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BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 T
Urbana 0 0 0
Middletown 3 14 37

r

SCORING PLAYS

Team

Middletown

Middletown

Middletown

Middletown

Middletown

Middletown

Quarter

Time

03:06

10:34

05:10

00:32

04:30

03:18

Scoring Play

43 yard field goal attempt by #17 Max Salvadori. Good!

#20 Brandon Jones runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17

Max Salvadori no good)

#45 Chase Ganley runs for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion
pass by #43 Andrew Wenner to #40 Tyler Clemmer good)

#20 Brandon Jones runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17

Max Salvadori good)

#12 Matt Evich runs for 31 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max

Salvadori no good)

#12 Matt Evich runs for 14 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max

Salvadori good)
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Urbana
108
40

2.7

33
28
1.2

75

00:16:58

1/9 (11.1%)

0/1 (0.0%)

Middletown
373
64

5.8

367
59

6.2

00:31:02

23

22

7/12 (58.3%)

0/1 (0.0%)
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PASSING - URBANA
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
18 Chase 6 12 75 0 0 12 Matt 1 5 6 0 0
Carbaugh Evich
RUSHING - URBANA RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
28 Gage 18 54 3.0 0 20 31 164 5.3 2
Dickens Brandon
Jones
18 Chase 10 -21 -2.1 0
Carbaugh 12 Matt 19 108 5.7 2
- Evich
45 Chase 8 95 11.9 1
Ganley
21 1 0 0.0 0
Garrett
Johnson
RECEIVING - URBANA RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
6 Ky 3 38 12.7 0 43 1 6 6.0 0
Byrd Andrew
Wenner
11 Raj 2 26 13.0 0
Bassan 40 Tyler 0 0 0.0 0
Clemmer
3 1 11 11.0 0 \ J
Brendan
Schmitz
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DEFENSE - MIDDLETOWN

Name
44 Kyle Klink

40 Tyler
Clemmer

52 Matt
Pritts

72 Sean
Mullican

21 Garrett
Johnson

43 Andrew
Wenner

7 Nick
Madden

2 Adam Bain

51 Kevin
Long

20 Brandon
Jones

59 Lenny
Grzeskiewicz

19 Gabe
Cartner

11 Ethan
Joseph

5 Mark Evich

6 Andrew
Habicht

8 Shawn
Green

DEFENSE - URBANA

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

22 Mason 9.0 8 2 0.0 1.0 0

Mathur

8 Nick 8.0 6 4 0.0 0.0 0

Gamage

31 John 7.0 4 6 0.0 0.0 0

Ferrari

34 Joe 4.5 3 3 0.0 1.0 0

Funk

56 3.5 2 3 1.0 1.0 0

Anthony

Schifano

64 Austin 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0

Geisler

5 2.5 2 1 0.0 1.0 0

9 Ben 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.5 0

Trammell

44 Brian 2.0 2 0 0.0 1.0 0

Bresee

10 Xavier 2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0

Campbell

45 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0

21 Taiwo 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0

Ayegbushi

26 Nathan 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

DiMatteo

4 Jarred 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

Kenyatta

75 Mark 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

Shekletski

52 Ethan 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.5 0

Weiss

KICKING - URBANA

Name FG FGA XP Pts
40f5

Tkl

6.5

5.0

4.5

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

Solo

5

4

Sack

3.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL Int
3.5 0
0.0 0
0.5 0
25 0
0.5 0
0.0 0
1.5 0
0.0 0
1.5 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
1.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
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KICKING - MIDDLETOWN
Name FG FGA XP Pts
17 Max 1 2 2 5
Salvadori
PUNTING - URBANA PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
20 Alec 7 198 28.3 1 12 Matt 2 57 28.5 1
Parraga Evich
PUNT RETURNS - URBANA PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
2 Adam 2 21 10.5 0
Bain
KICKOFF RETURNS - URBANA KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
10 Xavier 3 30 10.0 0 7 Nick 1 19 19.0 0
Campbell Madden
6 Ky 2 26 13.0 0
Byrd
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