Box Score Report

Urbana Boys Varsity Football @ Middletown Boys Varsity

Football - 10/21/2016 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	т
Urbana	0	0	0	0	0
Middletown	3	14	7	13	37

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	URB	MID		
Middletown	1	03:06	43 yard field goal attempt by #17 Max Salvadori. Good!	0	3		
Middletown	2	10:34	#20 Brandon Jones runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori no good)	0	9		
Middletown	2	05:10	#45 Chase Ganley runs for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #43 Andrew Wenner to #40 Tyler Clemmer good)	0	17		
Middletown	3	00:32	#20 Brandon Jones runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	0	24		
Middletown	4	04:30	#12 Matt Evich runs for 31 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori no good)	0	30		
Middletown	4	03:18	#12 Matt Evich runs for 14 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	0	37		

Box Score Report | Digital Scout-

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

	Urbana	Middletown
Total Offense	108	373
Number of Plays	40	64
Yards per Play	2.7	5.8
Passing	75	6
Completions - Attempts	6 - 12	1 - 5
Yards per Pass	12.5	6.0
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 0	0 - 0
Rushing	33	367
Rushing Attempts	28	59
Yards per Rush	1.2	6.2
Receiving	75	6
Receiving Completions	6	1
Yards per Catch	12.5	6.0
Penalties - Yards	6 - 45	3 - 25
Turnovers	1	1
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	1 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	0	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	7 - 28.3	2 - 28.5
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 8	5 - 25
Time of Possession	00:16:58	00:31:02
Downs		
First Downs	8	23
First Downs - Rushing	4	22
First Downs - Passing	4	1
First Downs - Penalties	0	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/9 (11.1%)	7/12 (58.3%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	0/1 (0.0%)	0/1 (0.0%)

Box Score Report | Digital Scout

PASSING - URBANA

Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
18 Chase Carbaugh	6	12	75	0	0

RUSHING - URBANA						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
28 Gage Dickens	18	54	3.0	0		
18 Chase Carbaugh	10	-21	-2.1	0		

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season... PASSING - MIDDLETOWN

Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
12 Matt Evich	1	5	6	0	0

RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
20 Brandon Jones	31	164	5.3	2	
12 Matt Evich	19	108	5.7	2	
45 Chase Ganley	8	95	11.9	1	
21 Garrett Johnson	1	0	0.0	0	

RECEIVING - URBANA					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
6 Ky Byrd	3	38	12.7	0	
11 Raj Bassan	2	26	13.0	0	
3 Brendan Schmitz	1	11	11.0	0	

RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
43 Andrew Wenner	1	6	6.0	0		
40 Tyler Clemmer	0	0	0.0	0		

Box Score Report | Digital Scout

DEFENSE - URBANA

Tkl Sack TFL Name Solo Ast Int 8 2 0 22 Mason 9.0 0.0 1.0 Mathur 8 Nick 8.0 6 4 0.0 0.0 0 Gamage 6 0 31 John 7.0 4 0.0 0.0 Ferrari 3 34 Joe 0.0 0 4.5 3 1.0 Funk 56 3.5 2 3 1.0 1.0 0 Anthony Schifano 0 64 Austin 3.0 3 0.0 0.0 0 Geisler 0 5 2.5 2 1 0.0 1.0 9 Ben 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.5 0 Trammell 2 0 0.0 0 44 Brian 2.0 1.0 Bresee 2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0 10 Xavier Campbell 0 0 45 2.0 2 0.0 0.0 1 0 21 Taiwo 1.5 1 0.0 0.0 Ayegbushi 1.0 26 Nathan 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 DiMatteo 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 4 Jarred Kenyatta 75 Mark 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Shekletski 0 52 Ethan 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.5 Weiss

KICKING - URBANA						
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts		

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season... **DEFENSE - MIDDLETOWN**

DEFENSE - MIL	DEFENSE - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
44 Kyle Klink	6.5	5	3	3.0	3.5	0	
40 Tyler Clemmer	5.0	4	2	0.0	0.0	0	
52 Matt Pritts	4.5	3	3	0.5	0.5	0	
72 Sean Mullican	3.0	2	2	0.0	2.5	0	
21 Garrett Johnson	3.0	1	4	0.5	0.5	0	
43 Andrew Wenner	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0	
7 Nick Madden	2.0	1	2	0.0	1.5	0	
2 Adam Bain	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
51 Kevin Long	2.0	1	2	0.0	1.5	0	
20 Brandon Jones	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
59 Lenny Grzeskiewicz	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0	
19 Gabe Cartner	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
11 Ethan Joseph	1.0	1	0	1.0	1.0	0	
5 Mark Evich	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
6 Andrew Habicht	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
8 Shawn Green	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	

Box Score Report | Digital Scout -

KICKING - MIDDLETOWN

Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts
17 Max Salvadori	1	2	2	5

PUNTING - URBANA				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
20 Alec Parraga	7	198	28.3	1

PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
12 Matt Evich	2	57	28.5	1

PUNT RETURNS - URBANA						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	ТD		

PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
2 Adam Bain	2	21	10.5	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - URBANA				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
10 Xavier Campbell	3	30	10.0	0
6 Ky Byrd	2	26	13.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
7 Nick Madden	1	19	19.0	0

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...